IJSRSET1734154 | Received : 15 August 2017 | Accepted : 31 August - 2017 | July-August-2017  [(3)5: 615-621]
© 2017 IJSRSET | Volume 3 | Issue 5 | Print ISSN: 2395-1990 | Online ISSN : 2394-4099
Themed Section: Engineering and Technology
615
Investigating Fresh and Hardened Properties of Concrete
Made with Laboratory Waste as Coarse Recycled Aggregates
Pinal C. Khergamwala
*1

for exploiting the wide range of advantages in
increasing the strength and durability and to check
segregation and bleeding of RAC. The details of RAC
mixtures are given in Table 2.
Table 2: MIX Proportions with RA For Compressive Strength
Series Mix
notation
Recycled
aggregate
%
Constituents (kg/m
3
)
Cement Fly Ash Sand NA RA Water
I M20R0 0 289 96 600 1360 0 192.5
M20R25 25 289 96 600 1020 340 192.5
M20R50 50 289 96 600 680 680 192.5
M20R75 75 289 96 600 340 1020 192.5
M20R100 100 289 96 600 0 1360 192.5
II M30R0 0 337 113 562.5 1238 0 225
0
20
40

u
m
u
la
ti
v
e
%
 p
a
ss
in
g
IS sieve size
International Journal of Scientific Research in Science, Engineering and Technology (ijsrset.com)  618
M30R25 25 337 113 562.5 929 310 225
M30R50 50 337 113 562.5 619 619 225
M30R75 75 337 113 562.5 310 929 225
M30R100 100 337 113 562.5 0 1238 225
III M40R0 0 375 125 500 1250 0 250
M40R25 25 375 125 500 938 313 250
M40R50 50 375 125 500 625 625 250
M40R75 75 375 125 500 313 938 250
M40R100 100 375 125 500 0 1250 250
V. RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
A. Workability of Fresh Recycled Aggregate
Concrete
The workability of fresh concrete depends on the